SECTION XIV

I.A. NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

SUPREME COURT

CC 10818/2013

OF INDIA

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2012 in COA No.71/2011 of The

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.)
THROUGH GPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JVG FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Aqil Saifi, Adv.

for Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling SLP is condoned.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER