S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26294/2013 (From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2012 in COA No.71/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SULAKSHANA RELHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JVG FIN. LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Daphne Menezes, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. NO.4 IN SLP(C) NO.26294/2013

Permission to delete the names of proforma respondent Nos.

2 to 50 is ordered at the risk of the petitioners. I.A. No.4 is disposed of.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)