SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20960/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in COA No.71/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JVG FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 (For direction)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copy is condoned.

The application for correcting the name and address Respondent No.15 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the present Respondent No.15 was the appellant in the High Court along with the present petitioners.

: 2:

The application is for transposing him now as a petitioner.

The application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the name and address of Respondent No.15 (now one of the petitioners) is incorrect. The application for correction is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

[GEETA AHUJA] SR. P.A.

[INDU SATIJA] COURT MASTER