## COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20960/2013

LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JVG FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26294 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Ghosh, adv. Mr. Tarun Gupta

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv. Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.20960/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the respondent No.1 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given six weeks time as last chance for filing the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

ITEM NO.52

-2-

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has the application for transposition of respondent Nos. 8 & 9 as petitioner Nos. 44 and 45, but he has not served the copy thereof on other side. Ld. Counsel is directed to do the needful within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No.26294/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

List again on 25.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com