## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20960/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012 in COA No. 71/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JVG FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for application for transposition and transposing respondents as petitioners)

Date: 13/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Reasons stated in the applications are accepted. Consequently, the applications are allowed.

Amended cause title may be filed within two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER